
  THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. 

JANPATH, BHOI NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR-22.   

Tel: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543, 

     E-mail: jmelectricalophwc@gmail.com, Web: www.ophwc.nic.in 

 

SHORT TENDER CALL NOTICE NO : 13/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2019-20 

 

                                                          CORRIGENDUM 

  

In continuation to the Pre-Qualification Notice No: - 13/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2019-20 

uploaded in the Website: www.ophwc.nic.in  of this office the following Corrigendum is 

being issued on the items as stated below. All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. ��
 Battery bank capacity as per clause 5 (page-27) should be 7.2 Vah / WP. However 02 more 

nos. of make are included (i.e. NED energy, Amara Raja) along with Exide make. All other 

conditions mentioned in the above clause are unchanged Batteries shall have to be approved 

by ERTL or CPRI on any other MNRE approved test center. ��
 Specification for Solar PCU as mentioned in BOQ (Schedule of Works) is amended to 8 kW 

/ 10 KVA 1 phases instead of 7.5 - 8 KW 1 Phase. Further in addition to makes mentioned in 

BOQ any other make duly approved by MNRE is also included. ��
 In order to consider uniform GST applicability the schedule of work (BOQ) is revised as 

quoting supply part as lump sum cost as against quoting item wise rate separately. GST as 

applicable for supply and installation with commissioning should be quoted separately.  ��
 Tool-Kits as mentioned in clause no-15 (Page-33) may be omitted. ��
 Scope of work for the short tender notice no –13/JM/ELECT/OPHWC/2019-20 for Design, 

Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 8KWP Off-Grid Solar PV System with 6 

hrs power back-up with CMC for 5 years shall be ground mounted only instead of  Roof-top 

/Ground mounted. ��
 In considering to issue of corrigendum, the last date and time of receipt of bids may be 

extended to 20.09.2019 up to 12:30 P.M instead of 13.09.2019 up to 12:30 P.M. ��
 The clause no-18 (Page no-33) may be read as:  

PERFORMANCE SECURITY DEPOSIT TOWARDS CMC 

(COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE CONTRACT) 

In place of SECURITY DEPOSIT / PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE FEES. Further 

clause no- 26 (Page no- 35) may be read as “The bidder must enter in to a Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract for the specified period (5 years) at the time of execution of the order 

and during the process of bidding, CMC format as enclosed at Annex-I, in the DTCN need 

not be submitted along with bid.” in place of “The bidder must enter in to a Comprehensive 

Maintenance Contract for the specified period at the time of execution of the order. Offer 

without such CMC shall not be considered. (sample format of CMC enclosed Annex-I).” 

 

 

                Sd/- 

            Joint Manager (Elect.) 


